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AGENDA

Department of the Attorney General
LEGAL SERVICES
STATE CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFORMATION AND IDENTIFICATION
CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT SERVICES

Department of the Attorney General briefing materials

Department of Public Safety
HALAWA CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
WAIAWA CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
HAWAII COMMUNITY CORRECTIONAL CENTER
MAUI COMMUNITY CORRECTIONAL CENTER
OAHU COMMUNITY CORRECTIONAL CENTER
KAUAI COMMUNITY CORRECTIONAL CENTER
WOMEN'S COMMUNITY CORRECTIONAL CENTER
INTAKE SERVICE CENTERS
CORRECTIONS PROGRAM SERVICES
HEALTH CARE
HAWAII CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES
NARCOTICS ENFORCEMENT
SHERIFF
ADULT PAROLE DETERMINATIONS
ADULT PAROLE SUPERVISION AND COUNSELING
CRIME VICTIM COMPENSATION COMMISSION
NON-STATE FACILITIES
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

Department of Public Safety briefing materials
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ATG100
ATG231
ATG500

PSD402
PSD404
PSD405
PSD406
PSD407
PSD408
PSD409
PSD410
PSD420
PSD421
PSD422
PSD502
PSD503
PSD611
PSD612
PSD613
PSD808
PSD900


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/testimony/Info_Testimony_WAM_01-08-13_ATG.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2013/testimony/Info_Testimony_WAM_01-08-13_PSD.pdf

No public testimony will be accepted.

FOR AMENDED NOTICES: Measures that have been deleted are stricken through and measures that have
been added are underscored. If a measure is both underscored and stricken through, that measure has been
deleted from the agenda.

If you require special assistance or auxiliary aids or services to participate in the public hearing process (i.e., sign
or foreign language interpreter, wheelchair accessibility, or parking designated for the disabled) please contact
the budget chief 24 hours prior to the hearing so arrangements can be made.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL THE BUDGET CHIEF AT 586-6800.

Senator David Y. Ige
Chair

Senator Donna Mercado Kim
President of the Senate
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