# THE SENATE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE INTERIM OF 2012

#### COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

Senator David Y. Ige, Chair Senator Michelle N. Kidani, Vice Chair

### NOTICE OF INFORMATIONAL BRIEFING

DATE: Tuesday, January 08, 2013

TIME: 9:00 a.m.

PLACE: Conference Room 211

State Capitol

415 South Beretania Street

### <u>AGENDA</u>

## **Department of the Attorney General**

LEGAL SERVICES	ATG100
STATE CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFORMATION AND IDENTIFICATION	ATG231
CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT SERVICES	ATG500

### Department of the Attorney General briefing materials

#### **Department of Public Safety**

HALAWA CORRECTIONAL FACILITY	PSD402
WAIAWA CORRECTIONAL FACILITY	PSD404
HAWAII COMMUNITY CORRECTIONAL CENTER	PSD405
MAUI COMMUNITY CORRECTIONAL CENTER	PSD406
OAHU COMMUNITY CORRECTIONAL CENTER	PSD407
KAUAI COMMUNITY CORRECTIONAL CENTER	PSD408
WOMEN'S COMMUNITY CORRECTIONAL CENTER	PSD409
INTAKE SERVICE CENTERS	PSD410
CORRECTIONS PROGRAM SERVICES	PSD420
HEALTH CARE	PSD421
HAWAII CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES	PSD422
NARCOTICS ENFORCEMENT	PSD502
SHERIFF	PSD503
ADULT PAROLE DETERMINATIONS	PSD611
ADULT PAROLE SUPERVISION AND COUNSELING	PSD612
CRIME VICTIM COMPENSATION COMMISSION	PSD613
NON-STATE FACILITIES	PSD808
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION	PSD900

Department of Public Safety briefing materials

No public testimony will be accepted.

**FOR AMENDED NOTICES:** Measures that have been deleted are stricken through and measures that have been added are underscored. If a measure is both underscored and stricken through, that measure has been deleted from the agenda.

If you require special assistance or auxiliary aids or services to participate in the public hearing process (i.e., sign or foreign language interpreter, wheelchair accessibility, or parking designated for the disabled) please contact the budget chief 24 hours prior to the hearing so arrangements can be made.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL THE BUDGET CHIEF AT 586-6800.

Senator David Y. Ige
Chair

Senator Donna Mercado Kim
President of the Senate